
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 762

(To be answered on the 3rd December 2015)


CALICUT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) the present status of the re-carpeting works of Calicut International
Airport; and
(b) the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon and the expected time of completion of the same?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) & (b): The work of strengthening and re-carpeting of the runway with a timeline of 18 months has already started from 18th September 2015 with an expected expenditure of Rs.5611.18 lacs.


*****

762. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

